



New Zealand Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade

195 Lambton Quay Private Bag 18–901 Wellington 5045 New Zealand

+64 4 439 8000 +64 4 472 9596

17 October 2016

Francis Cole fyi-request-4765-e51fa177@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Francis Cole

I refer to your email of 15 October 2016 in which you request the following under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA):

"...the list of the delegation and support staff/non official delegation excluding security personnel that accompanied each of the leaders below that visited New Zealand on official visits. if you plan to refuse under section 9/2 then just the job titles of these people.

- 1. President Tony Tan of Singapore, October 2015
- 2. Prime Minister Manuel Valls of France, May 2016
- 3. Vice President Joe Biden of USA, July 2016"

The information to which the second part of your request relates is more closely connected with the Department of Internal Affairs. Therefore your request has been transferred to that office in accordance with the provisions of section 14 of the OIA.

Yours sincerely

Joana Johnston

for Secretary of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Jakarel .